B82791-G15Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Double Chokes B82791-H15
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 100 mA
Rated inductance 2,2 to 38 mH
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core double choke with ferrite core
■ Plastic case

B82791-G15Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
B82791-H15Double Chokes
Characteristics and ordering codes
Impedance | Z|
versus frequency f
B82791-
LR
mH
LS, typ
µH
IR
mA
Rtyp
Ω
VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
horizontal version vertical version
2,2 1,0 100 0,4 1200 B82791-G15-A17 —
4,7 1,5 100 0,9 1200 B82791-G15-A16 B82791-H15-A16
10 2,5 100 1,3 1200 — B82791-H15-A25
38 3,5 100 3,3   750 B82791-G15-A14 —
295 04/00